

200 Lichfield Lane Mansfield Nottinghamshire NG18 4RG

**T**: 01623 637225

**E**: <u>recordsmanagement@coal.gov.uk</u>

W: www.gov.uk/coalauthority

Beverley Knight

Reference: FOI 72-2020

29 March 2021

Dear Ms Knight

### Request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I write in connection with your request for information, which was received by the Coal Authority on 9 March 2021.

Following receipt of your request, searches were conducted within the Coal Authority to locate information you require.

## **RESPONSE**

Under S 1 (1) (a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA), I can confirm that the Coal Authority does hold the information you have requested.

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect to the contract below.

**Leadership Development Training Programme:** 

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:296716-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML

#### The details we require are:

• Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages

See attached pdf titled FOI 72-2020 Suppliers.

• Actual spend on this contract/framework (and any sub lots), from the start of the contract to the current date

£143,129.07

Start date & duration of framework

19/02/2019 - 37 months

• Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?

No

• Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?

No decision has been made to date and is still under review.

• Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?

James Lowth - Strategy and Performance Director.

Details of your complaints rights are enclosed with this letter.

Should you have any further enquiries concerning this matter, please contact our Records Management team on 01623 637225 or email: <a href="mailto:recordsmanagement@coal.gov.uk">recordsmanagement@coal.gov.uk</a>

Yours sincerely

Coryn Reynolds
Records Officer

### **Complaints rights**

The Coal Authority has a duty to implement a complaints process in relation to Freedom of Information Act requests. If you are not content with our response, you may appeal, this process is known as an 'Internal Review'

Internal Reviews are intended to be fair and impartial means of reviewing the original request process.

## How do I appeal?

All appeals should be made in writing and sent to:-

**Records Management** 

The Coal Authority

200 Lichfield Lane

Mansfield

**Notts** 

NG18 4RG

or alternatively recordsmanagement@coal.gov.uk

To deal with your appeal as quickly as possible please provide the unique identification number provided with your response and reason for appeal.

# What if I'm still not satisfied?

You can appeal to the Information Commissioner. You can contact the Information Commissioner's Office at the following:-

Information Commissioner's Office

Wycliffe House

Water Lane

Wilmslow

Cheshire

SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113

Email:- <a href="mailto:casework@ico.org.uk">casework@ico.org.uk</a>